National Conference on Weights and Measures
15245 Shady Grove Road, Suite 130 • Rockville, MD 20850
Certificate Number: 06-083
Page 1 of 3
National Type Evaluation Program
Certificate of Conformance
for Weighing and Measuring Devices
This device was evaluated under the National Type Evaluation Program (NTEP) and was found to comply with the applicable technical

Application: For use in direct sale applications. Devices (in which the “Country” code, “RS-232” code, and “Power
Supply” code are blank) are traceable to this Certificate of Conformance.
Model Nomenclature:  BK-YY C- R B
 BK  Model Prefix:  BK-Series
 YY  Capacity:  120, 150, 300, or 600, (in pounds)
 C  Country:  (Blank) = USA, C = Canada
 R   RS-232:   (Blank) = No RS-232 port, R = RS-232 port
 B  Power Supply:
 (Blank) = External AC Adapter & Internal Batteries
 B = Internal transformer power supply with AC Cord & Internal batteries
   Resolution:  (Blank) = 3000 nmax,  = 6000 nmax
Identification: The manufacturer's identification, model number, and serial number are on two (2) identical pressure
sensitive, self-destructive labels located on the top side of the display head as well as on the front of the scale base
(platform). The scale displays the firmware version number (V1.20 or later) on the weight display, whenever the scale is
powered on.
Version Number Field Description
Example: 01.20.300,
01= Major Revision Number
20= Minor Revision Number
300= Maximum capacity in kilograms
Serial Number Field Description
Example: BK6001201123
BK = Model name prefix
600 = capacity in pounds (120, 300, or 600)
12 = Two digit month of manufacture
01 = Two digit year of manufacture
123 = Consecutive number
Certificate Number: 06-083
Page 3 of 3